ABHAY BHANDARI
M.COM,, F.C.A.

\ ABHAY BHANDARI
S ‘ CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
Pooja Complex, Chandni chowk,

/ Opp Ahmednagar College,
y AHMEDNAGAR - 414001 (M.S5)

Tel : (0241) 2342956, 2342960. 2344768

To,

The Member Secretary,

Mabharashtra Pollution Control Board,
2, Kalpataur Point, Sion,
Mumbai-400022.

Dear Sir,

We hereby certify that M/S. INDO -SCULP AUTO COMP PRIVATE LIMITED,

email: bhandariabhaym@gmail.com

has acquired following Fixed Assets at Plot No. A-67, MIDC Area, Ahmednagar-414111

upto 31.03.2022 as under:-
Fixed Assets

Land

Building

Plant & Machinery
Furniture & Fixtures
Electrical Installation
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Total Assets deployed at Original Cost Rs.

Amount )

25,55,344.00/-
2,18,88,155.63/-
20,82,73,871.81/-
27,62,936.83/-
49,18,926.81/-

24,03,99,235.08/-

This certificate is issued on the basis of information & documents produced before us.

Place: Ahmednagar.
Date : 12/04/2023
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Chartered Accountants
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