

ABHAY BHANDARI
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
Pooja Complex, Chandni chowk,
Opp Ahmednagar College,
AHMEDNAGAR - 414001 (M.S)

Tel: (0241) 2342956, 2342960. 2344768

email: bhandariabhaym@gmail.com

To, The Member Secretary, Maharashtra Pollution Control Board, 2, Kalpataur Point, Sion, Mumbai-400022.

Dear Sir,

We hereby certify that M/S. INDO -SCULP AUTO COMP PRIVATE LIMITED, has acquired following Fixed Assets at Plot No. A-67, MIDC Area, Ahmednagar-414111 upto 31.03.2022 as under:-

Fixed Assets	Amount (₹)
1. Land	25,55,344.00/-
2. Building	2,18,88,155.63/-
3. Plant & Machinery	20,82,73,871.81/-
4. Furniture & Fixtures	27,62,936.83/-
5. Electrical Installation	49,18,926.81/-
Total Assets deployed at Original Cost Rs.	24,03,99,235.08/-

This certificate is issued on the basis of information & documents produced before us.

For ABHAY BHANDARI Chartered Accountants

Abhay Bhandari)
Proprietor
M. No. 40863

Place: Ahmednagar. Date: 12/04/2023

UDIN-23040863 BGPJ4N9632